GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2017
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06" DECEMBER, 2024

AYUSHMAN BHARAT YOJANA IN HIMACHAL PRADESH
2017. DR. RAJEEV BHARADWAJ:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of private and Government Hospitals empanelled under Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana in the country, State-wise including district-wise details of Himachal Pradesh particularly in Kangra and Chamba districts;

(b) the number of beneficiaries registered/benefited under the said Yojana in the the State of Himachal Pradesh; and

(c) whether the expenditure incurred before and after hospitalization/treatment is also included under the said Yojana and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) and (b): A network of over 29,870 hospitals have been empaneled under Ayushman Bharat —
Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) for providing healthcare services to the scheme beneficiaries. This includes 13,173 private hospitals.

State/UT-wise and District-wise details of number of public and private hospitals empaneled under the scheme in the State of Himachal Pradesh are at Annexure-I and Annexure-II respectively.

As on 31.10.2024, a total of 13,39,890 Ayushman cards are created in the State of Himachal Pradesh. Further, 3.06 lakh treatments amounting to Rs. 408.38 crore have been provided in the State of Himachal Pradesh.

(c): All pre-existing conditions are covered from day one and services include a list of predetermined procedures covering all the costs related to treatment under the scheme. Treatment packages under AB-PMIJAY are designed in a manner that the beneficiaries do not have to make any payment from their pocket. The treatment packages under AB-PMJAY are very comprehensive which include pre-hospitalization expenses including diagnostics, premedication, pre-anesthetic examination and consultation relevant to the present disease for up to 3 days and post-hospitalization expenses including drug expenses for up to 15 days under the scheme.


Annexure-I

State/UT-wise details of number of public and private hospitals empaneled under the scheme

State/UT Private hospitals Public hospitals
Andaman And Nicobar Islands 0 7
Andhra Pradesh 1053 1414
Arunachal Pradesh 4 46
Assam 170 183
Bihar 436 586
Chandigarh 24 7
Chhattisgarh 585 1038
Dadra And Nagar Haveli 2 11
Daman And Diu 3 4
Delhi 56 11
Goa 2 14
Gujarat 912 1752
Haryana 724 502
Himachal Pradesh 144 138
Jammu And Kashmir 133 120
Jharkhand 322 240
Karnataka 579 2970
Kerala 383 202
Ladakh 0 9
Lakshadweep 0 5
Madhya Pradesh 556 496
Maharashtra 800 208
Manipur 34 34
Meghalaya 18 154
Mizoram 8 80
Nagaland 26 50
Odisha 1 11
Puducherry 18 12
Punjab 557 217
Rajasthan 974 930
Sikkim 5 14
Tamil Nadu 1209 1004
Telangana 374 1015
Tripura 5 133
Uttar Pradesh 2854 2948
Uttarakhand 189 105
West Bengal 15 27


Annexure-II

District-wise details of number of public and private hospitals empaneled under the scheme in the State of Himachal Pradesh

District Private hospitals Public hospitals
Bilaspur 4 10
Chamba 5 8
Hamirpur 9 8
Kangra 33 25
Kinnaur 0 6
Kullu 13 9
Lahul and Spiti 0 6
Mandi 21 22
Shimla 5 18
Sirmaur 8 8
Solan 24 8
Una 22 10
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